
RTI page fleet number brigade area region date lodged elec immobile body truck manufacturer pump HP reel mount build date mileage pump hours discription
1 rf8885 Booyan Bundaberg Central 7.10.25 y 01.07.23 1500 air con belt broken, wrapped around altenator
2 rf8833 Wallaville Bundaberg Central 15.09.25 y y 01.05.25 927 17 240v input - magnet has fallen out of plastic wrap + 240v active light not functioning
3 rf8833 Wallaville Bundaberg Central 15.09.25 y y 01.05.25 927 17 pump contolr panel constantly flicers, tacho bouncing around 
4 rf8833 Wallaville Bundaberg Central 15.09.25 y 01.05.25 927 17 deluge warning lights come on in truck when driving
5 rf8833 Wallaville Bundaberg Central 15.09.25 y y ? 01.05.25 927 17 AMT temperature alarm. If AMT was placed in nuetral alarm stopped, if in hgear alarm sounded.
6 rf8833 Wallaville Bundaberg Central 15.09.25 y y y 01.05.25 927 17 delay on high pressure is longer than 10 seconds

10 rf8746 Broweena Fraser Coast Cooloola Central 10.04.25 y y y high pressure altenator belt failure
10 rf8841 Tinana Fraser Coast Cooloola Central 04.07.25 y y y high pressure altenator belt failure
10 rf9173 NCR76 Fraser Coast Cooloola Central 31.08.25 y y pump failure - PTO shaft sheered
10 rf8841 Tinana Fraser Coast Cooloola Central 01.09.25 y y y high pressure bung missing
10 rf8834 THEP51 Fraser Coast Cooloola Central 08.09.25 y reversing camera intermittent
14 rf8746 Tinnanbar Fraser Coast Cooloola Central 1.09.25 y y ? 01.03.25 AMT fault on dash. Unable to change out of first gear
15 rf8834 The Palms Fraser Coast Cooloola Central 08.09.25 y reversing camera not working
16 rf8841 Tinnanbar Fraser Coast Cooloola Central 01.11.24 y y y high pressure housing is missing, pump issues water from bottom of housing
17 rf9173 Fraser Coast Cooloola Central 31.08.25 y y 01.11.23 3425 PTO pump makes grinding sound. Pump unable to be used
18 rf8841 Tinnanbar Fraser Coast Cooloola Central 04.07.25 y y y 01.11.24 1986 145 high pressure altenator belt failure
19 rf8746 Broweena Fraser Coast Cooloola Central 10.04.25 y y y 12.24 851 high pressure pump losing pressure
20 rf8746 Broweena Fraser Coast Cooloola Central 10.04.25 y y y 12.24 851 high pressure altenator belt failure
26 rf8746 Tinnanbar Fraser Coast Cooloola Central 17.09.25 y y ? 01.03.25 AMT fault on dash. Unable to change out of first gear
27 double up page 15
28 double up page 16
29 double up page 17
30 double up page 18
31 double up page 19
32 double up oage 20
34 rf8843 Agnes Water Gladstone Central 18.06.25 y y y y 1713 high and low pressure pump failures
35 rf8843 Agnes Water Gladstone Central 18.06.25 y y 1713 pump could not be started from rear control panel, could be started from inside cab
36 rf8843 Agnes Water Gladstone Central 18.06.25 y y y high pressure bung missing
37 rf8843 Agnes Water Gladstone Central 18.06.25 y y broken on/off low pressure ignition switch on rear control panel
38 rf8843 Agnes Water Gladstone Central 18.06.25 repeat of line 37
40 rf8739 Cooberrie Rockhampton Central 21.07.25 y 14.10.24 1898 green in cabin clock light flickers with bumps in road - very distracting for driver
41 rf8739 Cooberrie Rockhampton Central 21.07.25 14.10.24 1898 repeat of line 40
42 rf8830 Bajool Rockhampton Central 30.10.25 07.07.23 800 no fault found
43 rf8739 Cooberrie Rockhampton Central 20.06.24 20.06.24 2607 completed and checked by brigade
44 rf8735 Rangewood Townsville Northern 17.10.25 y y 7500 PTO hydraulic fluid leak - 3 times now - no slack to allow for vehicle movement.
45 rf8735 Rangewood Townsville Northern 10.10.25 y y 7222.9 elec control module failure
46 rf8735 Rangewood Townsville Northern 28.10.25 y broken wire on dashboard
47 rf8735 Rangewood Townsville Northern 28.10.25 repeat of line 46
58 rf8741 Nome Townsville Northern 11.06.25 y y y 11.06.25 loose bolts altenator mounting 
64 rf8741 Nome Townsville Northern 21.10.25 y y hose reel insecurity
68 rf8741 Nome Townsville Northern 20.01.25 y 2024 water tank sensor goes off randomly
70 rf8741 Nome Townsville Northern 20.01.25 y y y 2024 high pressure belt / bearings screeming 
71 rf8741 Nome Townsville Northern 20.01.25 y 2024 loose wiring clips next to hose reel
73 rf8741 Nome Townsville Northern 20.01.25 y 2024 sharp edges on side of hose reel needs to be de-burred
75 rf8741 Nome Townsville Northern 20.01.25 y 2024 deluge active light intermittent over bumps
77 rf8741 Nome Townsville Northern 20.01.25 y 2024 hydrant filling blew top off water tank
78 rf8741 Nome Townsville Northern 06.05.25 y 2024 auxilliary engine belt slipped 
80 rf8741 Nome Townsville Northern 11.10.25 y y 04.11.24 4000 LP + HP loose bolts
81 rf8749 Normanton North West Gulf Northern 07.04.25 y siren contol does not work, high beam = park lights
82 rf8750 Habana Mackay Northern 27.05.25 y y 2024 electronic guages on on pump flickering; water tank is swelling and contracting
83 rf8750 Habana Mackay Northern 27.05.25 y y y 2024 HP runs for about 5 seconds and then stops
84 rf8750 Habana Mackay Northern 27.05.25 y y y 2024 240v charger inpu tripping / HP altenator belt broken
85 rf8750 Habana Mackay Northern 27.05.25 2024 repeat of line 84
86 rf8750 Habana Mackay Northern 20.09.25 y y y y 01.04.25 high pressure pump failure
87 rf8750 Habana Mackay Northern 13.10.25 y y y 01.04.25 HP bracket welds failure
88 rf8750 Habana Mackay Northern 20.10.25 y 01.04.25 water tank sensor goes off with over 1/2 tank of water
89 rf8750 Habana Mackay Northern 22.10.25 y y hose reel bolts
90 rf8750 Habana Mackay Northern 13.10.25 y y y 01.04.25 HP bracket failure
95 rf8750 Habana Mackay Northern 07.10.25 y y LP hose reel disconneted from truck

122 rf8811 Rupertswood Townsville Northern 17.10.24 y y y 2024 HP starts, pressurises then stops
123 rf8811 Rupertswood Townsville Northern 17.10.24 2024 repeat of line 122
124 rf8811 Rupertswood Townsville Northern 17.10.24 2024 repeat of line 122
125 rf8811 Rupertswood Townsville Northern 02.04.25 y y y 2024 plastic plug blew out on use
126 rf8836 Karumba North West Gulf Northern 09.09.25 y y prior to delivery RHS rear hose reel not bolted through the RHS bearing carrier, hose reel will not roll up as the chain has no tension due to not being bolted in
128 rf8837 Gudjuda Townsville Northern 21.10.25 y 4.24 2065 hose reel bolts  
134 rf8838 Gloucester Mackay Northern 22.10.25 y y 01.01.25 hose reel bolts recall
135 rf8840 Bluewater Townsville Northern 21.10.24 y y 2024 once vehicle is disconnected from 240v red light on dash, constant buzzer, unable to engage drive
136 rf8840 Bluewater Townsville Northern 09.04.25 y y 2024 loud screeching noise when HP is turned on
137 rf8840 Bluewater Townsville Northern 21.10.25 y y hose reel bolts recall
138 rf8840 Bluewater Townsville Northern 17.10.24 y y 2024 HP hose reel, cover of wheel lateral winding mechanism grinding on shaft
145 rf8871 Davies Creek Savanna Northern 24.07.24 y 31.01.24 3468 hose reel stuck at 3/4 and could not be reeled up or unreeled. Found to be off set cog
146 rf8871 Davies Creek Savanna Northern 24.07.24 31.01.24 3468 repeat of line 145
147 rf8871 Davies Creek Savanna Northern 24.07.24 31.01.24 3468 repeat of line 145
148 rf8871 Davies Creek Savanna Northern 24.07.24 31.01.24 3468 repeat of line 145
156 rf8871 Davies Creek Savanna Northern y y 7800 hose reel is aluminium and has pieces breaking off and there are more cracks appearing
187 rf8871 Davies Creek Savanna Northern 16.06.25 y 23.02.24 9000 sound/volume not working on radio/navigation head unit
194 rf8871 Davies Creek Savanna Northern 29.01.25 y y y 4.22 240v light staying illuminated, micro switch faulty, broken mounts on 24v battery charger
204 rf8871 Davies Creek Savanna Northern 26.02.25 y 31.01.24 reverse camera full of water
211 rf8877 Hay Point Mackay Northern 22.10.25 y y 01.01.25 hose reel bolts recall
212 rf8880 not delivered Mackay Northern 07.11.25 y y y 01.08.23 HP pumping at over 5,800psi, gun rated for 4,000psi
216 rf8880 not delivered Mackay Northern 03.11.25 y y y 01.08.23 plastic debris in water tank has blocked HP strainer, loose  bolt on rake how bracket.
217 rf8884 Calen & Camerons Pocket Mackay Northern 22.10.25 y y 01.11.24 hose reel bolts recall
218 rf9160 Abbot Point Mackay Northern 22.10.25 y y 01.01.25 hose reel bolts recall
220 rf9178 Northern 25.02.25 y y 1.22 several brake lights out
221 rf8748 Grandchester Scenic Rim South Eastern 16.10.25 y 16.10.25 deluge active light intermittent over bumps
222 rf8876 Mutdapilly Scenic Rim South Eastern 16.10.25 y 16.10.25 low fuel light and alarm constantly on irrespective of how full the fuel tank is.
223 rf8745 Stanmore Moreton South Eastern 25.02.25 y 23/24 520 1.5 AMT waring light activates at any speed for 10-20 seconds then turns off for 10-20 seconds then cycle repeats
224 rf8745 Stanmore Moreton South Eastern 25.02.25 y 23/24 520 1.5 high beam = park lights
225 rf9155 Mudgeeraba South Coast South Eastern 02.10.25 y 15.07.25 785 LED light bar has elec fauly, activates spontaneously and would not turn off
226 rf9155 Mudgeeraba South Coast South Eastern 02.10.25 y y y 15.07.25 785 HP cuts out intermittently or fails completely, mechanic has replaces pulleys and belts, but issue persists
227 rf8738 Maleny Sunshine Coast South Eastern 18.03.25 y y y 2024 300 2 truck does not charge batteries, HP is surging and not able to maintain pressure
229 rf8745 Stanmore Moreton South Eastern 07.04.25 y 2024 700 240v not charging batteries when plugged in. Vehicle pulling current when isolator turned on, drained batteries
230 rf8844 Pumicestone Moreton South Eastern 24.03.25 ? 2024 2150 locks into 4wd and will not disengage
231 rf8844 Pumicestone Moreton South Eastern 04.06.25 y y y 2024 4042 large crack in altenator mounting bracket, bolts missing. HP failing to start
232 rf8844 Pumicestone Moreton South Eastern 02.04.25 y y 2024 2150 pump switch in cab does not activate pump, turns on scene lights
233 rf8844 Pumicestone Moreton South Eastern 24.03.25 y ? 2024 2150 appliance will not change down in manual mode. Change down required in souf ground to keep momentum
234 rf8844 Pumicestone Moreton South Eastern 24.03.25 y ? 2024 2150 vehicle would not travel forward in low range, reversed 2 appliance lenghts and then would drive forward
235 rf8844 Pumicestone Moreton South Eastern 24.03.25 y ? 2024 2150 appliance travelled in reverse even when forward selected
236 rf8844 Pumicestone Moreton South Eastern 16.06.25 y y y 2023 HP not opperational, broken drive belt
237 rf8844 Pumicestone Moreton South Eastern 24.03.25 y y ? 2024 2150 transmission overheats in 4WD. Allow to sit at raised idle to cool 
238 rf8738 Maleny Sunshine Coast South Eastern 18.03.25 repeat of line 227
239 rf8829 Dayboro Moreton South Eastern 06.05.25 y y y 2025 300 1 HP is cycling off when hose is in use and will not restart until pump is turned off and on. Water leak from output of pump 
240 rf8887 Maleny Sunshine Coast South Eastern 06.05.25 y y y 2025 300 1 HP is cycling off when hose is in use and will not restart until pump is turned off and on
250 rf8874 Bowenville Toowoomba South West 09.10.25 y y y 29.05.25 1216 HP fault. Pump does not have power to run pump
251 rf8883 Goombungee Toowoomba South West 30.10.25 2024 1557 no fault found
253 rf8874 Bowenville Toowoomba South West 09.10.25 29.05.25 1216 repeat of line 250
255 rf8810 Felton Broxburn Toowoomba South West 21.01.25 y y y 2024 1000 HP doesn't work and sounds like an old single piston diesel 
256 rf8743 Wyandra Warrego South West 04.08.25 y 01.01.25 3000 altenator belt broken, aftermarket altenator on appliance. RACQ called
257 rf9180 Charleville Warrego South West 10.10.25 y 01.06.24 3690 240v charger is boiling lead acid batteries in appliance. Appliance will be run daily to ensure batteries don't go flat
258 rf9181 Brigalow Western Rivers South West 23.09.25 y 12.10.23 engine system malfunction, started then turns itself off
259 rf8756 Kaimkillenbun Western Rivers South West 29.10.25 y y y 1478 HP altenator failure
265 rf8810 Felton Broxburn Toowoomba South West 17.06.24 y y y 1818 HP will not hold pressure


